The first phase will consist of approximately 27 buildings containing between 
four (4) to eight (8) units in each building, with a total of approximately One 
Hundred Sixty (160) units. It is intended that Ninety Four (94) of those units will 
have garages. The second phase will consist of approximately One Hundred Six 
(106) units. However, the Developer may alter this plan during.construction of 
either or bo1b phases. The planned rownhome development is served by 
Boyington Place Road, a public DOT approved su:eet and other private roads, 
parking areas, and other amenities for the benefit of lot owners.